

## CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

**SUBMITTER:** John Connet, City Manager **MEETING DATE:** 1/8/2025

AGENDA SECTION: NEW BUSINESS DEPARTMENT: Administration

**TITLE OF ITEM:** City Council approval to re-establishment of utility late fees and disconnections

on March 1, 2025 - John Connet, City Manager

## **SUGGESTED MOTION(S):**

I move that the City Council direct staff to take necessary action to re-establish utility late fees and authorize service disconnection for non-payment effective March 1, 2025.

## **SUMMARY:**

City Council directed staff to discontinue utility late fees and disconnections immediately following Hurricane Helene. City staff has been monitoring the number of delinquent utility accounts and is concerned about the number of individuals with large balances. Staff will present this information to the City Council and ask for permission to re-establish fees and disconnection effective March 1, 2025.

**BUDGET IMPACT:** \$ TBD

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? NA

If no, describe how it will be funded. NA

**ATTACHMENTS:** 

None at this time